Current List of SR 101 R/W Plans as of 7-20-11

Olympic Region

Title Sheet Numbers Approval Date File No.

North River to Pacific County Line 1-7 of 7 June 13, 1950 101/305

Lynn Point Road Vicinity lofl Nov. 17, 2011 101/581

Cosmopolis to Artic 4-6 of 6 March 28, 1929 101/97

MP 78 Vic. Slide Repair 1&20f2 July 19, 1991 101/5522

MS 78.37 to 2™ St. in Cosmopolis 1-50f5 October 5, 1981 101/1621

Cosmopolis to Artic 1-6 of 6 March 28, 1971 101/97
GAP

City of Cosmopolis lofl July 8, 1947 101/232
GAP

Chehalis River Bridge and Approaches in 20f2 Sept. 30, 1952 101/3014

Aberdeen

Chehalis River Bridge — South Approaches lofl Sept. 8, 1954 101/LAL

Plan Showing Access

Chehalis River to Jct. SR 12 1&2o0f2 June 19, 1981 101/459
GAP



Bridge Across Hoquiam River at Hoquiam

GAP
Hoquiam: 15™ Street to Levee Street
Little Hoquiam River Bridge Vicinity

Little Hoquiam River Bridge Vicinity
Plan Showing Access

SR 109, West Hoquiam Connection: Jct.
SR 109 to Jct. SR 101

Hoquiam to End of Pavement
Bernard Creek Vicinity

Hoquiam to Humptulips

Hansen Creek Revision Bridge Replacement
Hoquiam to Humptulips

Humptulips River Bridge & Approaches
Humptulips to Quinault

Humptulips to Quinault

Cook Creek Hill to Quinault

Forest Boundary to Quinault

Unnumbered

1&20f2

lofl

lofl

50f5

1-50f5

1&20f2

-13 of 16

lofl

13-16 of 16

1&20f3

1&20f2

4-11 of 15

2-7 of 8

1&20f3

Aug. 10, 1926

July 26, 1967
Nov. 5, 1957

Oct. 1, 1957

July 6, 1982

Nov. 13, 1945
Jan. 24, 1956
Feb. 28, 1934
Nov. 27, 1951
Feb. 28, 1934
Nov. 14, 1944
Oct. 22, 1935
May 15, 1934
Dec. 16, 1937

Jan. 25, 1944

101/1

101/350

101/318

101/LA3

109/73

101/244

101/317

101/193

101/ 300

101/193

101/245

101/160

101/159

101/161

101/225



Quinault River Bridge & Approaches

Quinault River Vicinity: Truck Lane

Amanda Park Vic. to National Forest Boundary
National Forest Boundary to Milbourn Creek

Milbourn Creek to Grays Harbor County Line

Grays Harbor County Line to Clearwater Rd. Vic.

Harlow Creek to Queets River

SR 109, Township Line to Jct. SR 101
Queets River Bridge Vicinity

Queets River to Brown'’s Point

Between Brown’s Point & Braden Creek
Lunch Creek to Hoh River

Nolan Creek Bridge Replacement
Nolan Creek to Pins Creek Vicinity

Hoh River to Nolan Creek

Lost Creek Vicinity

Lost Creek Vicinity to Hoh Mainline Vicinity

lofl

lofl

1-40f 4

1-50f5

1-29 of 29

1-6 of 6

1-4 of 5

15 of 15

1-6 of 6

3-70f 7

1-8 of 8

29-31 of 36

1-40f 4

1-30of 3

5&60f7

lofl

1-90of 9

April 21, 1959
June 30, 1972
Nov. 28, 1978
Aug. 27, 1982
June 8, 1990
March 10, 1989

June 24, 1927

Dated May 8, 1969

April 18, 1989
June 24, 1927
June 24, 1927

Nov. 13, 1923

January 14, 2005

March 18, 1985
March 26, 1929
Oct. 31, 1997

March 13, 2008

101/302

101/375

101/432

101/476

101/547

101/532

101/84

109/60

101/533

101/85

101/68

101/76

101/576

101/503

101/72

101/573

101/578



Hoh River to Nolan Creek
Down'’s Creek to Hoh River
Bogachiel River South
Bogachiel River Bridge Vic.
Forks Prairie to Bogachiel River
Forks River South

Beaver to Forks
Calawah River Bridge Approaches

Jct. S.S.H. No. 9-B to Sappho
Sappho — West

Sappho Vicinity

Bear Creek to Sappho

Bear Creek Bridge & Approaches
Snider's Ranger Station East & West

Snider’s Ranger Station East & West
McDougal Creek Revision

Snider’s Ranger Station East & West

Fairholm West

1-30of 7
1-9 of 10
1-8 of 8
1&20f2
1-4of 4
1&20f2

11 of 11
1&2o0f2

1-18 of 18

1&2o0f2

lof1l

1&2o0f2

lof5

1-4 of 10

1-3 0of 4

7-10 of 10

1-3 of 3

March 26, 1929
May 2, 1950
Feb. 21, 1950
Feb. 22, 1982
Oct. 19, 1937
Oct. 20, 1936

Oct. 14, 1921
May 29, 1935

June 29, 1954
Nov. 21, 1939
Jan. 13, 1948
April 30, 1946
March 4, 1930
June 1, 1937

Sept. 10, 1940

June 1, 1937

Jan. 13, 1931

101/72

101/289

101/288

101/465

101/157

101/156

101/162
101/150

101/285

101/153

101/217

101/211

101/145

101/154

01/213

101/154

101/146



East Beach to Fairholm

Lake Crescent Vicinity — Section 1
East Beach Road to Indian Creek
Lake Southerland to Elwha River

Elwha River to Laird’s Corner
SR 112, Elwha River Bridge & Approaches

Laird’s Corner to Port Angeles
Tumwater Canyon Undercrossing Appr.’s
Laird’s Corner to Port Angeles

GAP
Sequim to Port Angeles
Alder St. in Port Angeles to Brooks St.
Brooks St. to Deer Park Road
Deer Park Road to Fairview Road
O’Brien Rd. to Boyce Rd.
Boyce Rd. to Dungeness River
Squim Bypass

Simdars Road Interchange Vicinity

2-10 of 10

1&20f2

1-6 of 7

1-50f5

2-40of 4
7of7

3-50f 6

1of3

5&60f6

14 & 15 of 15

1-40f 4

1-50f5

1-50f5

1-14 of 14

1-6 of 6

1-21 of 31

1-50f5

Oct. 4, 1923

May 21, 1946
Nov. 19, 1957
Feb. 24, 1926

April 12, 1927
Sept. 17, 1970

Feb. 19, 1926
Nov. 29, 1955

Feb. 19, 1929

Jan. 3, 1923

Aug 25, 1964

Nov. 30, 1967

Dated Sept. 21, 1973
Dec. 16, 1994

Feb 7, 1986

Aug. 2, 1996

April 25, 1997

101/63

101/212

101/279

101/60

101/478
112/74

101/61

101/277

101/61

101/55

101/333

01/334

101/383

101/570

101/515

101/571

101/572



Squim Bypass
Squim to Blyn

End of Pavement West of Agnew to Clallam -
Jefferson County Line

Blyn East — Section — 2
Clallam Co. Line to Contractor’s Gulch

Contractors Gulch to Junction City

Discovery Bay — Vicinity

Crocker Lake to Discovery Bay

SR 104, Jct. PSH 9 (SR 101) to Browns Lake
Crcoker Lake to Discovery Bay

Crocker Lake to Quilcene

Lake Hooker to Jackson’s Cove

Quilcene Vicinity Harts Corner Revision
Quilcene West

Big Quilcene River Bridge & Approaches

Rainbow Trail to Quilcene River

26-31 of 31

3-50f 6

13-16 of 16

1-3of 4

1&2o0f2

1&20f4
3&40f4

20f2

1-4 of 7

2&30f6

6&7o0f7

2-7 of 8

1-30f 9

lofl

lofl

lofl

1-50f 6

Aug. 2, 1996
Junel8, 1935

March 11, 1930

March 19, 1935
Sept. 24, 1946

Jan. 17, 1950
Oct. 31, 1950

June 13, 1939
Oct. 2, 1956
Dec. 15, 1964
Oct. 2, 1956
Sept. 28, 1926
April 19, 1932
May 5, 1936
909

April 16, 1935

March 12, 1948

101/571

101/129

101/139

01/137

101/1946

101/261

101/136

101/267

104/23

101/267

101/50

101/123

101/132

101/77

101/127

101/203



Brinnon to Quilcene Walker Mountain Section
Dosewallips River to Jackson Cove
Dosewallips River Bridge Vicinity
Dosewallips Fill

Duckabush River - - North

Eldon to Duckabush

Mason County Line to McDonald’s Cove
Eldon to Duckabush
Hoodsport to Duckabush

Jorsteds Creek — North

Eagle Creek to Jorsted Creek
Lilliwaup North

Lilliwaup to Hoodsport
Hoodsport Vicinity

Hoodsport — Junction S.R. No. 14

1-3 of 3

1-70f 7

lofl

20f7

1-4 of 4

1 of 10
2-6 & 8-10

2-4 of 4

8-10 of 10

4 of 8

lofl

1-3 of 3

1-3of 3

1-50f5

1-3 of 3

1,2&40f5

3&50f5

Sept. 7, 1937
Jan. 7, 1958
July 2, 1957
Aug. 17, 1922
Jan. 20, 1931

April 13, 1923
March 4, 1925

July 27, 1925
March 4, 1925
Sept. 1913

Nov. 13, 1930
Revised Oct. 30, 1934

Feb. 15, 1955
Jan. 21, 1949
July 6, 1925
Feb. 25, 1977
Aug. 24, 1925 &

Revised March 26, 1929
Aug. 24, 1925

101/133

101/266

101/268

101/46

101/124

101/47

101/49

101/47

101/2

101/117

101/251

101/198

101/42

101/415

101/43



Purdy Creek to Junction S.R. No. 14
Purdy Creek Bridge Vicinity

Purdy Creek to Junction S.R. No. 14
Shelton to Purdy Canyon

North Shelton Interchange

Cole Road Interchange to North Shelton
Interchange

Thurston County Line to Shelton
SR 108 Interchange
Thurston County Line to Shelton

Thurston County Line to Shelton
Plans Showing Access

Schneiders Prairie to Mason County Line
Steamboat Island Interchange
Mud Bay to Schneiders Prairie

Mud Bay to Mason County Line
Plan Showing Access

Mud Bay Interchange

1&20f4
1-40f 4

3&40f4
1,3-70f8
1&2o0f2

1-11 of 12

1-6 of 12
1&20f2

7-12 of 12

1-50f5
2-50f5
1-6 of 6
1-4 of 4

1-30of 3

2-4 of 4

July 1, 1931
March 12, 2007
July 1, 1931
May 12, 1924
Jan. 10, 1992

Dated May 14, 1970

April 29, 1958
Sept. 26, 1983

April 29, 1958

Jan. 28, 1958
March 5, 1957
Oct. 12, 1992
March 5, 1957

Jan. 29, 1957

March 5, 1957

101/115

101/577

101/115

101/38

101/555

101/36

101/259

101/490

101/259

101/LA8

101/258

101/559

101/253

101/LA5S

101/257



Mud Bay Interchange
Plan Showing Access

Randall Road Interchange Vicinity
Evergreen Parkway Interchange Vic.
Percival Creek West

Black Lake Blvd. Interchange
Percival Creek West

Percival Creek West
Plan Showing Access

Mottman Road Interchange

SR 5, Trosper Road to Martin Way

lof1l

1-3 of 3

1-6 of 6

1of3

lofl

2&30f3

lofl

1-30of 3

7 of 17

Jan. 29, 1957

May 21, 1974
Dated Dec. 17, 1970
Nov. 29, 1955
April 13, 1992
Nov. 29, 1955

Oct. 25, 1955

Oct. 6, 1952

Dated May 23, 1980

101/LA4

101/388

101/368

101/254

101/556

101/254

101/LA6

101/381

101/2415



