Current List of SR 101 R/W Plans

Olympic Region

<u>Title</u> North River to Pacific County Line		Sheet Numbers 1-7 of 7	Approval Date June 13, 1950	File No. 101/305
Lynn Point Road Vicinity		1 of 1	Nov. 17, 2011	101/581
Cosmopolis to Artic		4-6 of 6	March 28, 1929	101/97
MP 78 Vic. Slide Repair		1 & 2 of 2	July 19, 1991	101/5522
MS 78.37 to 2 nd St. in Cosmopolis		1-5 of 5	October 5, 1981	101/1621
Cosmopolis to Artic		1-6 of 6	March 28, 1971	101/97
	GAP			
City of Cosmopolis		1 of 1	July 8, 1947	101/232
	GAP			
Chehalis River Bridge and Approaches in Aberdeen		2 of 2	Sept. 30, 1952	101/3014
Chehalis River Bridge – South Approaches Plan Showing Access	:	1 of 1	Sept. 8, 1954	101/LA1
Chehalis River to Jct. SR 12		1 & 2 of 2	June 19, 1981	101/459
	GAP			

Bridge Across Hoquiam River at Hoquiam	Unnumbered	Aug. 10, 1926	101/1
GAP			
Hoquiam: 15 th Street to Levee Street	1 & 2 of 2	July 26, 1967	101/350
Little Hoquiam River Bridge Vicinity	1 of 1	Nov. 5, 1957	101/318
Little Hoquiam River Bridge Vicinity Plan Showing Access	1 of 1	Oct. 1, 1957	101/LA3
SR 109, West Hoquiam Connection: Jct. SR 109 to Jct. SR 101	5 of 5	July 6, 1982	109/73
Hoquiam to End of Pavement Bernard Creek Vicinity	1-5 of 5 1 & 2 of 2	Nov. 13, 1945 Jan. 24, 1956	101/244 101/317
Hoquiam to Humptulips	-13 of 16	Feb. 28, 1934	101/193
Hansen Creek Revision Bridge Replacement	1 of 1	Nov. 27, 1951	101/ 300
Hoquiam to Humptulips	13-16 of 16	Feb. 28, 1934	101/193
Humptulips River Bridge & Approaches	1 & 2 of 3	Nov. 14, 1944	101/245
Humptulips to Quinault	1 & 2 of 2	Oct. 22, 1935	101/160
Humptulips to Quinault	4-11 of 15	May 15, 1934	101/159
Cook Creek Hill to Quinault	2-7 of 8	Dec. 16, 1937	101/161
Forest Boundary to Quinault	1 & 2 of 3	Jan. 25, 1944	101/225

Quinault River Bridge & Approaches	1 of 1	April 21, 1959	101/302
Quinault River Vicinity: Truck Lane	1 of 1	June 30, 1972	101/375
Amanda Park Vic. to National Forest Boundary	1-4 of 4	Nov. 28, 1978	101/432
National Forest Boundary to Milbourn Creek	1-5 of 5	Aug. 27, 1982	101/476
Milbourn Creek to Grays Harbor County Line	1-29 of 29	June 8, 1990	101/547
Grays Harbor County Line to Clearwater Rd. Vic.	1-6 of 6	March 10, 1989	101/532
Harlow Creek to Queets River	1-4 of 5	June 24, 1927	101/84
SR 109, Township Line to Jct. SR 101	15 of 15	Dated May 8, 1969	109/60
Queets River Bridge Vicinity	1-6 of 6	April 18, 1989	101/533
Queets River to Brown's Point	3-7 of 7	June 24, 1927	101/85
Between Brown's Point & Braden Creek	1-8 of 8	June 24, 1927	101/68
Lunch Creek to Hoh River	29-31 of 36	Nov. 13, 1923	101/76
Nolan Creek Bridge Replacement	1-4 of 4	January 14, 2005	101/576
Nolan Creek to Pins Creek Vicinity	1-3 of 3	March 18, 1985	101/503
Hoh River to Nolan Creek	5 & 6 of 7	March 26, 1929	101/72
Lost Creek Vicinity	1 of 1	Oct. 31, 1997	101/573
Lost Creek Vicinity to Hoh Mainline Vicinity	1-9 of 9	March 13, 2008	101/578

Hoh River to Nolan Creek	1-3 of 7	March 26, 1929	101/72
Down's Creek to Hoh River	1-9 of 10	May 2, 1950	101/289
Bogachiel River South	1-8 of 8	Feb. 21, 1950	101/288
Bogachiel River Bridge Vic.	1 & 2 of 2	Feb. 22, 1982	101/465
Forks Prairie to Bogachiel River	1-4 of 4	Oct. 19, 1937	101/157
Forks River South	1 & 2 of 2	Oct. 20, 1936	101/156
Beaver to Forks Calawah River Bridge Approaches	11 of 11 1 & 2 of 2	Oct. 14, 1921 May 29, 1935	101/162 101/150
Jct. S.S.H. No. 9-B to Sappho	1-18 of 18	June 29, 1954	101/285
Sappho – West	1 & 2 of 2	Nov. 21, 1939	101/153
Sappho Vicinity	1 of 1	Jan. 13, 1948	101/217
Bear Creek to Sappho	1 & 2 of 2	April 30, 1946	101/211
Bear Creek Bridge & Approaches	1 of 5	March 4, 1930	101/145
Snider's Ranger Station East & West	1-4 of 10	June 1, 1937	101/154
Snider's Ranger Station East & West McDougal Creek Revision	1-3 of 4	Sept. 10, 1940	01/213
Snider's Ranger Station East & West	7-10 of 10	June 1, 1937	101/154
Fairholm West	1-3 of 3	Jan. 13, 1931	101/146

East Beach to Fairholm	2-10 of 10	Oct. 4, 1923	101/63
Lake Crescent Vicinity – Section 1	1 & 2 of 2	May 21, 1946	101/212
East Beach Road to Indian Creek	1-6 of 7	Nov. 19, 1957	101/279
Lake Southerland to Elwha River	1-3 of 5	Feb. 24, 1926	101/60
Indian Creek to Elwha River Vicinity	1-11 of 11	Feb. 4, 2019	101/584
Elwha River to Laird's Corner	2-4 of 4	April 12, 1927	101/478
SR 112, Elwha River Bridge & Approaches	7 of 7	Sept. 17, 1970	112/74
Laird's Corner to Port Angeles	3-5 of 6	Feb. 19, 1926	101/61
Tumwater Canyon Undercrossing Appr.'s	1 of 3	Nov. 29, 1955	101/277
Laird's Corner to Port Angeles	5 & 6 of 6	Feb. 19, 1929	101/61
GAP			
Sequim to Port Angeles	14 & 15 of 15	Jan. 3, 1923	101/55
Alder St. in Port Angeles to Brooks St.	1-4 of 4	Aug 25, 1964	101/333
Brooks St. to Deer Park Road	1-5 of 5	Nov. 30, 1967	01/334
Deer Park Road to Fairview Road	1-5 of 5	Dated Sept. 21, 1973	101/383
O'Brien Rd. to Boyce Rd.	1-14 of 14	Dec. 16, 1994	101/570
Boyce Rd. to Dungeness River	1-6 of 6	Feb 7, 1986	101/515

Sequim Bypass	1-21 of 31	Aug. 2, 1996	101/571
Simdars Road Interchange Vicinity	1-5 of 5	April 25, 1997	101/572
Sequim Bypass	26-31 of 31	Aug. 2, 1996	101/571
Sequim to Blyn	3-5 of 6	June18, 1935	101/129
End of Pavement West of Agnew to Clallam - Jefferson County Line	13-16 of 16	March 11, 1930	101/139
Blyn East – Section – 2	1-3 of 4	March 19, 1935	01/137
Clallam Co. Line to Contractor's Gulch	1 & 2 of 2	Sept. 24, 1946	101/1946
Contractors Gulch to Junction City	1 & 2 of 4 3 & 4 of 4	Jan. 17, 1950 Oct. 31, 1950	101/261
Discovery Bay – Vicinity	2 of 2	June 13, 1939	101/136
Crocker Lake to Discovery Bay	1-4 of 7	Oct. 2, 1956	101/267
SR 104, Jct. PSH 9 (SR 101) to Browns Lake	2 & 3 of 6	Dec. 15, 1964	104/23
Crocker Lake to Discovery Bay	6 & 7 of 7	Oct. 2, 1956	101/267
Crocker Lake to Quilcene	2-7 of 8	Sept. 28, 1926	101/50
Lake Hooker to Jackson's Cove	1-3 of 9	April 19, 1932	101/123
Quilcene Vicinity Harts Corner Revision	1 of 1	May 5, 1936	101/132
Quilcene West	1 of 1	909	101/77

Big Quilcene River Bridge & Approaches	1 of 1	April 16, 1935	101/127
Rainbow Trail to Quilcene River	1-5 of 6	March 12, 1948	101/203
Brinnon to Quilcene Walker Mountain Section	1-3 of 3	Sept. 7, 1937	101/133
Dosewallips River to Jackson Cove	1-7 of 7	Jan. 7, 1958	101/266
Dosewallips River Bridge Vicinity	1 of 1	July 2, 1957	101/268
Dosewallips Fill	2 of 7	Aug. 17, 1922	101/46
Duckabush River North	1-4 of 4	Jan. 20, 1931	101/124
Eldon to Duckabush	1 of 10 2-6 & 8-10	April 13, 1923 March 4, 1925	101/47
Mason County Line to McDonald's Cove	2-4 of 4	July 27, 1925	101/49
Eldon to Duckabush	8-10 of 10	March 4, 1925	101/47
Hoodsport to Duckabush	4 of 8	Sept. 1913	101/2
Jorsteds Creek – North	1 of 1	Nov. 13, 1930 Revised Oct. 30, 1934	101/117
Eagle Creek to Jorsted Creek	1-3 of 3	Feb. 15, 1955	101/251
Lilliwaup North	1-3 of 3	Jan. 21, 1949	101/198
Lilliwaup to Hoodsport	1-5 of 5	July 6, 1925	101/42
Hoodsport Vicinity	1-3 of 3	Feb. 25, 1977	101/415

Hoodsport – Junction S.R. No. 14	1, 2 & 4 of 5	Aug. 24, 1925 & Revised March 26, 1929 Aug. 24, 1925	101/43
	3 & 5 of 5		
Purdy Creek to Junction S.R. No. 14	1 & 2 of 4	July 1, 1931	101/115
Purdy Creek Bridge Vicinity	1-4 of 4	March 12, 2007	101/577
Purdy Creek to Junction S.R. No. 14	3 & 4 of 4	July 1, 1931	101/115
Shelton to Purdy Canyon	1, 3-7 of 8	May 12, 1924	101/38
North Shelton Interchange	1 & 2 of 2	Jan. 10, 1992	101/555
North Shelton Interchange Vicinity	1-6 of 6	July 17, 2017	101/583
Cole Road Interchange to North Shelton Interchange	1-11 of 12	Dated May 14, 1970	101/36
Thurston County Line to Shelton	1-6 of 12	April 29, 1958	101/259
SR 108 Interchange	1 & 2 of 2	Sept. 26, 1983	101/490
Thurston County Line to Shelton	7-12 of 12	April 29, 1958	101/259
Thurston County Line to Shelton Plans Showing Access	1-5 of 5	Jan. 28, 1958	101/LA8
Schneiders Prairie to Mason County Line	2-5 of 5	March 5, 1957	101/258
Steamboat Island Interchange	1-6 of 6	Oct. 12, 1992	101/559
Mud Bay to Schneiders Prairie	1-4 of 4	March 5, 1957	101/253

Mud Bay to Mason County Line Plan Showing Access	1-3 of 3	Jan. 29, 1957	101/LA5
Mud Bay Interchange	2-4 of 4	March 5, 1957	101/257
Mud Bay Interchange Plan Showing Access	1 of 1	Jan. 29, 1957	101/LA4
Randall Road Interchange Vicinity	1-3 of 3	May 21, 1974	101/388
Evergreen Parkway Interchange Vic.	1-6 of 6	Dated Dec. 17, 1970	101/368
Percival Creek West	1 of 3	Nov. 29, 1955	101/254
Black Lake Blvd. Interchange	1 of 1	April 13, 1992	101/556
Percival Creek West	2 & 3 of 3	Nov. 29, 1955	101/254
Percival Creek West Plan Showing Access	1 of 1	Oct. 25, 1955	101/LA6
Mottman Road Interchange	1-3 of 3	Oct. 6, 1952	101/381
SR 5, Trosper Road to Martin Way	7 of 17	Dated May 23, 1980	101/2415